PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew Van Luchene	04/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leviathan Entertainment, LLC
Street Address:	1012 MARQUEZ PLACE
City:	Santa Fe
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12754805
Application Number:	12754810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)982-1077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 505-699-5258

Email: avanluchene@hotmail.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREW VAN LUCHENE
Address Line 1: 1677 CERRO GORDO

Address Line 4: SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrew Van Luchene

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT31042011#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT31051021#page1.tif

OP \$80.00 127

PATENT REEL: 026809 FRAME: 0271

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andrew Van Luchene, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), an individual residing in Santa Fe, NM, is named as an inventor on an application for United States Patent, Application Serial Number 12/754,805 (hereinafter referred to as the "APPLICATION") filed on April 6, 2010,

WHEREAS, <u>Leviathan Entertainment, LLC</u>, a limited liability corporation with mailing address <u>1012</u> <u>Marquez Place</u>, <u>Suite 205A</u>, <u>Santa Fe</u>, <u>NM 87505</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to own the entire right, title and interest in the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to confirm that the APPLICATION and all associated rights were assigned to ASSIGNEE upon conception of the invention(s) associated with the APPLICATION;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has assigned and does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE his entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions, improvements, know-how and development associated with the APPLICATION and with any existing or future reissue, continuation, division or extension thereof anywhere in the world, any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any of the foregoing, and causes of action for monetary recovery of any kind (including past damages for infringement) in and any of the foregoing in any and all rights to sue therefore, and all other rights in the inventions, all of which to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had no assignment by ASSIGNOR been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the APPLICATION and all associated rights in ASSIGNEE

Executed April 22, 2011.	
/AVL/	
Andrew Van Luchene	

PATENT REEL: 026809 FRAME: 0272

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andrew Van Luchene, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), an individual residing in Santa Fe, NM, is named as an inventor on an application for United States Patent, Application Serial Number 12/754,810 (hereinafter referred to as the "APPLICATION") filed on April 6, 2010,

WHEREAS, <u>Leviathan Entertainment, LLC</u>, a limited liability corporation with mailing address <u>1012</u> <u>Marquez Place</u>, <u>Suite 205A</u>, <u>Santa Fe</u>, <u>NM 87505</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to own the entire right, title and interest in the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to confirm that the APPLICATION and all associated rights were assigned to ASSIGNEE upon conception of the invention(s) associated with the APPLICATION;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has assigned and does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE his entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions, improvements, know-how and development associated with the APPLICATION and with any existing or future reissue, continuation, division or extension thereof anywhere in the world, any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any of the foregoing, and causes of action for monetary recovery of any kind (including past damages for infringement) in and any of the foregoing in any and all rights to sue therefore, and all other rights in the inventions, all of which to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had no assignment by ASSIGNOR been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the APPLICATION and all associated rights in ASSIGNEE

Executed April 22, 2011.	
/AVL/	
Andrew Van Luchene	

PATENT REEL: 026809 FRAME: 0273

RECORDED: 08/25/2011